## **Ed-Co Little League Player Registration Form**

Player Information		
Player Name:	Birthdate (mm/xx/yyyy):	
	Gender: 🔲 Male 🗌 Female	
Address:	Current Grade:	
City:	K 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	
Parent/Guardian Information		
Parent/Guardian #1	Parent/Guardian #2	
Name:	Name:	
Phone:	Phone:	
Email:	Email:	
Volunteer? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No	Volunteer? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No	
Medical Information		
Emergency Contact:	Any Health Concerns we need to be aware of:	
Relationship to player:		
Phone:		

## RELEASE, IDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

(1) I/We, the parents/guardians of the above-named candidate for a position on a Little League team, hereby give my/our approval to participate in and all Little League activities, including transportation to and from the activities.

(2) I/We know that participation in baseball or softball may result in serious injuries and protective equipment does not prevent all injuries to players, and do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the local Little League, Little League Baseball, Incorporated, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting my/our child to and from activities from any claim arising out of any injury to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause.
(3) I/We agree to return upon request the uniform and other equipment issued to my/our child in as good conditions as when received except for normal wear and tear.

(3) If we agree to return upon request the uniform and other equipment issued to involute end in as good conditions as when received except for normal wear and teat.
(4) My/our child's participation in this activity is purely voluntary and we elect to participate despite the risks. In addition, if at any time I/we believe that event conditions are unsafe or that my/our child are unable to participate due to physical or medical conditions, then my/our child will immediately discontinue participation.

(5) I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Releasees from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action which are in any way connected with my participation in this activity, or my use of their equipment or facilities, arising from negligence. This release does not apply to claims arising from intentional conduct. Should Releasees or anyone acting on their behalf be required to incur attorney's fees and costs to enforce this agreement, I agree to indemnify and hold them harmless for all such fees and costs.

(6) I represent that I have adequate insurance to cover any injury or damage my/our child may suffer or causewhile participating in this activity, or else I agree to bear the costs of such injury or damage myself. I further represent that I have no medical or physical condition which could interfere with my safety in this activity, or else I am willing to assume - and bear the costs of - all risks that my be created, directly or indirectly, by and such condition.

(7) In the event that I file a lawsuit, I agree to do so solely in the state where Releasees; facility is located, and I further agree that the substantive law of that state shall apply.
(8) I agree that if any portion of this agreement is found to be void or unenforeable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect.

By signing this document, I agree that if I am hurt or my property is damaged during my participation in this activity, then I may be found by a court of law to have waived my right to maintain a lawsuit against the parties released on the basis of any claim for negligence.

I have had sufficient time to read this entire document and, should I choose to do so, consult with legal counsel prior to signing. Also, I understand that this activity might not be made available to me or that the cost to engage in this activity would be significantly greater if I were to choose not to sign this release, and agree that the opportunity to participate at the stated cost in return for exectuion of this release is a resonable bargain. I have read and understood this document and I agree to be bound by its terms.

## PARENT OR GUARDIAN ADDITIONAL AGREEMENT (Must be completed for participants under the age of 18)

In consideration of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (PRINT minor's name) being permitted to participate in Little League, I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Releasees from any claims alleging negligence which are brought by or on behalf of minor or are in any way connected with such participation by minor.

Parent or Guardian	Print Name	Date
BOYS Jersey Size ———	GIRLS Jersey Size	FORM OF PAYMENT
YXS YS YM YL YXL	YS YM YL	CHECK #
AS AM AL AXL 2XL	AS AM AL AXL 2XL	CASH Amt: